

Notice of Establishment of MRQ Unit

Marine Rescue Queensland Act 2024 Section 18

I, Chief Officer of Marine Rescue Queensland, pursuant to s. 18 of the *Marine Rescue Queensland Act 2024*, and the powers delegated to me, hereby declare the following –

Marine Rescue Queensland Jacobs Well, 1161 Pimpama Jacobs Well Road, Jacobs Well, 4208, QLD, thereof is established as an MRQ unit as from 23 October 2024.

The determined boundaries of the MRQ unit area are defined in Figure 1 (see below).

The notice is made at Brisbane in the state of Queensland on the 23 day of October 2024.

(Signature) (Date)

Tony Wulff (Name) (Rank)

BRISBANE (WAR Rapy Bay Manager of Practical Control of Control o

